



Linx Insurance Australia Pty Ltd
Level 5, 523 Burwood Road
Hawthorn VIC 3122
Tel: (03) 9857 0633 | Fax: (03) 9857 0622
ACN 155 939 101 AR No 418003

Certificate Of Insurance

**Inproof Towing, Transport & Emergency Services &
Goldfields Towing, Transport & Emergency Services**

Heavy Motor Insurance

Insurer :NTI Limited (ABN 84 000 746 109) (AFSL 237246) is the manager for National Transport Insurance.

Policy Number: 44592873

Policy Type: NTI Transport Package

Policy Wording Applicable: NTI172(01/03/2014)

Insured From:14/05/2016

Insured To: 14/05/2017

Policy Product 1: Commercial Motor

Name: Inproof Towing, Transport & Emergency Services &
Goldfields Towing, Transport & Emergency Service

Interested Party : The State of Victoria through the Department of Justice)

Suburb:Tullamarine VIC 3043

Suburb: Kalgoorlie WA 6430

Policy Product 1: Commercial Motor Details

Occupation -Towing

Radius: Anywhere within the Commonwealth of Australia

Items Insured _ as per vehicle schedule attached.

Trade Plate \$150,000

Extended On Hook cover is limited to:

15 unit/s to a limit of \$66,666 per unit. for \$1,000,000 in

Legal Liability to Third Parties

☑ Non Dangerous Goods: **\$32,500,000** limit any one loss

☑ Dangerous Goods and diesel: **\$1,250,000** limit any one loss

Mark Merton

Linx Insurance Services Pty Ltd

Certificate Of Insurance

Policy Number 114169XZBI

**Insured Name Inproof Towing, Transport & Emergency Services &
Goldfields Towing, Transport & Emergency Services**

Interested Party : The State of Victoria through the Department of Justice

Period of Insurance From 4:00pm on 14/05/2016 To 4:00pm on 14/05/2017

Situation 1: 184 WESTERN ROAD KARLKURLA WA 6430

Business Property Section

Declared Values

Buildings \$107,151

Plant, Machinery & Contents (including stock) \$10,715

Removal of Debris As per Policy Wording

Public and Products Liability Section

General Liability

Limit of Liability \$20,000,000 Any one occurrence

Products Liability Limit of Liability \$20,000,000 Any one occurrence and in the Aggregate any one Period of Insurance and in the Aggregate for all Situations

Theft Section

Cover Sum Insured

Contents (Including Stock): \$13,000

Situation 2 67 ASSEMBLY DRIVE TULLAMARINE VIC 3043

Declared Values

Plant, Machinery & Contents (including stock) \$1,040,300

Removal of Debris as per Policy Wording

Specified fields

Solar Panels \$60,600

Total Sum Insured \$1,100,900

Limit of Liability \$1,321,080

Cover Sum Insured

Contents (Including Stock): \$100,000

Situation 3 44 PERCY ROAD BROADWOOD WA 6430

Declared Values

Buildings \$237,350

Removal of Debris As per Policy Wording

Public and Products Liability Section

General Liability

Limit of Liability \$10,000,000 Any one occurrence

Products Liability

Limit of Liability \$10,000,000 Any one occurrence and in
the Aggregate any one

Period of Insurance and in the Aggregate for all Situations

Mark Merton

Linx Insurance Services Pty Ltd



Linx Insurance Australia Pty Ltd
Level 5, 523 Burwood Road
Hawthorn VIC 3122
Tel: (03) 9857 0633 | Fax: (03) 9857 0622
ACN 155 939 101 AR No 418003

Certificate Of Insurance

Insured Organisation Inproof Towing, Transport & Emergency Services & Goldfields Towing, Transport & Emergency Services

Interested Party: The State of Victoria through the Department of Justice

Broker Linx Insurance Services Pty Ltd

Policy Period 14 May 2015 at 4:00pm LST to 14 May 2016 4:00pm LST

Interest Insured 1. All Goods in Transit that are the responsibility of the Insured and which constitute a Load principally being: equipment, motor vehicles, light commercial vehicles, and / or vessels and structures & associated services related. It is also noted and agreed to include the Tools & Equipment conveyed in support vehicle limited to \$40,000 any one loss

2. All Goods being equipment, motor vehicles, light commercial vehicles, and / or vessels and structures & associated services related in Transit that the insured has legal liability and which constitute a Load

Insured's Operations Provision of Specialised Tilt Tray Operations

Limits of Liability 1. AUD \$250,000 2. AUD \$500,000 any one load

Interested Party : The State of Victoria through the Department of Justice

Geographical Limits Road, rail and air carriage within Australia and marine inland waterway and coastal sea carriage around mainland Australia and Tasmania.

Wording Carriers Goods in Transit Policy and Carriers Legal Liability

Mark Merton
Linx Insurance Services Pty Ltd



Linx Insurance Australia Pty Ltd
Level 5, 523 Burwood Road
Hawthorn VIC 3122
Tel: (03) 9857 0633 | Fax: (03) 9857 0622
ACN 155 939 101 AR No 418003

Certificate Of Insurance

This policy has been placed with

HW WOOD AUSTRALIA is underwritten by

100% Lloyd's Of London

COMBINED GENERAL LIABILITY

Inproof Towing, Transport & Emergency Services & Goldfields Towing, Transport & Emergency Services and/or Subsidiary and/or related Corporations a defined under Australian Corporations Law and/or financiers and all parties for whom the insured undertakes to insure for their respective rights, interests, inter-relationships and liabilities

Address of Insured: Tullamarine VIC 3048 & Kalgoorlie WA 6430

Description of Business: All activities of Insured, principally but not limited to:-
Vehicle Towing & Transport, Vehicle Storage, Minor Mechanical Repairs, Plant & Equipment Transport, Truck Towing & Transport, Boat, Caravan & Bike Towing, ISO Container Towing, Portable Building & Site Hut Transport, Film & Industry Support, Motorcycles Transport, Recovery Services and all other activities incidental thereto or for which the Insured may be or may become engaged.

Interested Party : The State of Victoria through the Department of Justice)

Limit of Liability:

Public Liability AUD 20,000,000

In respect of any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event during the period of insurance.

Products Liability AUD 20,000,000

In respect of any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event in the aggregate during the period of insurance.

**Property in Physical or
Legal Control of Insured**
AUD 250,000

Mark Merton
Linx Insurance Services Pty Ltd